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Meeting Date: May 7, 2008 
Location:  DelDOT Administration Building – Clayton Room (Dover, DE)  
Purpose:  DAFB Communications Committee Meeting  
 
List of Meeting Attendees: 

Last Name First Name Agency Email  
Day Dwayne DelDOT/TMC Dwayne.Day@state.de.us 
Fantini Maria DelDOT/Central District maria.fantini@state.de.us 
Getek Steven City of Dover Police steven.getek@cj.state.de.us 
Gillespie Glenn DEMA glenn.gillespie@state.de.us 
Littleton Bruce Orth-Rodgers & Associates, Inc. blittleton@orth-rodgers.com 
Metheny, Jr. Allen  Kent Co. Emergency Management allenmetheny@yahoo.com 
Sammons Ray City of Dover Police ray.sammons@cj.state.de.us 
Scharmach John DAFB Traffic Management John.Scharmach@dover.af.mil 
 

I. Opening Remarks 
 
Dwayne Day (DelDOT) thanked everyone for attending the DAFB Communications Committee 
Meeting and began the meeting with brief introductions.  Dwayne turned the meeting over to Bruce 
Littleton to review the current status of the project for the building of the SR 1 and SR 9 Interchange 
south of the base.    
 

II. SR 1/SR 9 Interchange Project Update 
 
Bruce indicated that the plans (PS&E) are completed and the project is about to go out to bid.  The 
only remaining holdup prior to the PS&E package being advertised was getting the remaining 
construction easement with DAFB signed.  John Scharmach said he would look into the status of the 
signatures needed from the Air Base.   

 
III. Open Discussion 

 
The floor was opened for any other discussions.  The question was raised if there was to be an air 
show this year.  None are planned.  There was no further discussion. 
 

 
Minutes were prepared by Orth-Rodgers & Associates, Inc (ORA). We believe the foregoing 
minutes to be an accurate summary of the meeting and related decisions. 
 
Any questions or concerns can be directed to Gene Donaldson at gene.donaldson@state.de.us or 
(302) 659-4601. Additionally, ORA is providing consulting support and Bruce Littleton can be 
reached at blittleton@orth-rodgers.com or (215) 735-1932. 
 
TMT Website: http://www.deldot.gov/information/projects/tmt 
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